

November 16, 2022

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 540268

Subject: Newspaper Publication regarding Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47 and 52(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper publication(s) of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published on November 16, 2022, in Financial Express (in English newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (in Marathi newspaper).

The newspaper publication(s) can also be accessed on the website of the Company, i.e. www.trucapfinance.com

Kindly take above on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For TruCap Finance Limited

Sonal Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a.

Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited

CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457

Regd. Off : 2nd Floor, Bldg. No. 4, D J House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400069, MH.

Tel: 022 2826 4295 / 6845 7200 | contact@dfitd.in | www.dfitd.in

KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.
 Regd. Office:- Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43
 CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com kmfbuiders@gmail.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited financial Results for the Qtr ended 30.09.2022 (Fig in Rs.)

Sl No	Particulars	QTRLY		YEARLY	
		Quarter Ended (30.09.2022) Unaudited (Rounded off in lakhs)	Quarter ended (30.06.2022) Unaudited	Half Year ended (30.09.2021) Unaudited	Half Year ended (30.09.2022) Unaudited (Rounded off in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from operations	79	8,82,002	64,00,000	79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.972	8,82,002	6,09,790	16,792
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	7.972	8,82,002	6,09,790	16,792
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3.659	6,59,625	4,58,423	10,255
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	3.659	6,59,625	4,58,423	10,255
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (for continuing and operations)				
	Basic & Diluted	0.02	0.054	0.038	0.08

Note:-The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 The above unaudited financial results for the qtr ended 14.11.2022 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 14.11.2022 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 14.11.2022
 The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com

By order of the Board
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd
 Sd/-
 Govee Chadda
 Managing Director

Place: Delhi
 Date: 14.11.2022



indianexpress.com

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian Express
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE

BLACK ROSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: 145/A, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 • Tel.: +91 22 4333 7200 • Fax: +91 22 2287 3022
 E-mail: investor@blackrosechemicals.com • Website: www.blackrosechemicals.com • CIN: L17120MH1990PLC054828

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022
 Figures ₹ in Lakhs except EPS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (UNAUDITED)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (UNAUDITED)
1	Total Income from operations	5,527.61	6,602.39	10,200.22	10,194.24	12,604.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	155.00	483.77	1,199.57	219.23	578.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	155.00	483.77	1,199.57	219.23	578.98
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	110.29	361.51	902.48	155.25	428.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	105.53	372.02	907.27	150.49	438.66
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year					
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.22	0.71	1.77	0.30	0.84
	Diluted:	0.22	0.71	1.77	0.30	0.84

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosechemicals.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Anup Jaita
 Executive Director (DIN: 00351425)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 14, 2022

tru

TruCap Finance Limited
 (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)
 CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457
 Registered Office: 3rd Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069.
 Phone: 022-68457200 Email: corpsec@trucapfinance.com Website: www.trucapfinance.com

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,037.71	2,602.48	1,765.70	5,640.19	3,135.90	7,598.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	38.79	72.18	265.48	110.97	441.32	718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	38.79	72.18	265.48	110.97	441.32	718.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	26.76	(15.13)	178.39	11.63	175.10	398.48
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.46	(16.34)	178.75	10.13	175.81	399.46
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,163.45	2,137.83	1,533.29	2,163.45	1,533.29	1,776.78
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,648.72	18,488.14	14,963.80	18,648.72	14,963.80	15,430.90
Securities Premium Account	9,900.00	4,497.14	2,047.93	9,900.00	2,047.93	4,497.14
Net worth	20,812.16	20,625.97	16,497.09	20,812.16	16,497.09	17,207.68
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	1.55	1.48	1.10	1.55	1.10	1.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:	0.03	(0.02)	0.22	0.01	0.23	0.52
2. Diluted:	0.03	(0.02)	0.19	0.01	0.20	0.45
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Notes:

- These consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of TruCap Finance Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.
- There has been no changes in the accounting policies of the Company which may have an impact on the net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).
- The Key data relating to standalone financial results of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	3,052.58	2,608.88	1,503.74	5,661.47	7,005.65
Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	223.03	251.02	259.60	474.07	434.88
Profit/ (Loss) After Tax	194.34	185.35	190.22	379.72	193.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	197.05	184.14	190.58	381.22	194.42

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.trucapfinance.com.

6. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.trucapfinance.com.

By order of the Board
For TruCap Finance Limited
 (Formerly Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)
 Sd/-
 Rohanjeet Singh Juneja
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 08342094

Date: November 14, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

Quadrillion Finance PRIVATE LIMITED

Quadrillion Finance Private Limited (CIN: U65990KA2018PTC117025)
 No.9, Ashford Park view, 80 Feet Rd, Next to Wipro House Building, Koramangala 3 Block, Bangalore,560034, Karnataka.
 Tel: +91-08047096427 Email: help@quadrillion.finance Website: www.quadrillion.finance

Statement of financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022
 (All amounts in ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30 Sept 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21,164.26	3,959.06	24,417.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(358.35)	1,308.20	1,330.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(358.35)	1,308.20	1,330.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(262.74)	973.30	922.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(273.38)	967.14	906.98
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,721.72	2,538.39	2,671.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,377.27	1,048.34	1,154.15
8	Security Premium Account	66,268.49	11,506.81	51,333.49
9	Net worth	70,367.49	15,093.54	55,159.36
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt (%)	21.04%	22.23%	17.12%
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.25	3.05	3.15
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(0.97)	3.86	3.61
	2. Diluted:	(0.97)	3.86	3.61
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
18	Net profit margin (%)	-1.24%	24.58%	3.78%

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ("https://www.bseindia.com") and the website of the Company ("https://www.quadrillion.finance").

b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL ("https://www.bseindia.com")

c) The above Financial Results of the Limited Review have been approved by the Board in their meeting held on November 14, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Quadrillion Finance Private Limited

Rajan Bajaj
 Director
 DIN: 07197443
 Bengaluru
 16 November 2022

Industrial and Prudential Investment Company Limited
 Registered Office: 8/1/B Diamond Harbour Road, Kolkata 700 027
 CIN: L65990WB1913PLC218486
 Telephone no 033 4013 3000, E mail id contact@industrialprudential.com
 Website: www.industrialprudential.com

Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September 2022 (Rs in lakh)

Sl No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	168.73	1,162.48	136.44	1,314.35	1,041.20	1,329.43	168.76	224.96	136.43	376.85	403.69	691.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	152.05	1,125.88	126.90	1,277.93	1,018.08	1,268.17	152.08	188.35	126.88	340.43	380.57	630.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	152.05	1,125.88	126.90	1,277.93	1,018.08	1,268.17	152.08	188.35	126.88	340.43	380.57	630.69
4	Share of Profit/Loss of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	1,021.60	870.49	586.07	1,892.09	1,531.98	3,219.11
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	24.28	1,138.41	101.90	1,162.69	857.71	1,105.27	1,045.91	1,071.37	687.96	2,117.28	1,752.19	3,686.90
6	Total Comprehensive Income (Net of Taxes)	2,563.97	- 5,726.21	2,727.17	- 3,162.23	4,773.91	7,192.66	2,570.45	- 5,719.12	2,720.70	- 3,148.67	4,763.18	7,200.64
7	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,588.25	- 4,587.80	2,829.07	- 1,999.54	5,631.62	8,297.93	3,616.36	- 4,647.75	3,408.66	- 1,031.39	6,515.37	10,887.54
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10)	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58	167.58
9	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	61,710.75
10	Earning per Share.												
	- Basic and Diluted	1.45	67.93	6.08	69.38	51.18	65.95	62.41	63.93	41.05	126.34	104.56	220.00

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the BSE Ltd's website : http://listing.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.industrialprudential.com

2. The above financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 11th November 2022 and the limited review of the same is carried out by the statutory auditors.

3. This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Industrial & Prudential Investment Company Limited
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 11th November 2022

KOTIA ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 Regd. Off:905, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001, Tel: - 91-11 -40045955 CIN: L74110DL1980PLC010678
 E mail: compliance@kotiaenterprises.com, Website: www.kotiaenterprises.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended				year ended	
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	11.84	14.77	248.63	435.87		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.35)	(12.10)	37.10	70.38		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6.35)	(12.10)	37.10	70.38		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.55)	(9.05)	27.76	52.44		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4.55)	(9.05)	27.76	52.44		
6	Equity Share Capital	702.05	702.05	702.05	702.05		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	278.63	278.63	226.20	226.19		
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic :	(0.06)	(0.13)	0.40	0.75		
	Diluted :	(0.06)	(0.13)	0.40	0.75		

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.
- The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment Rules, 2016) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Figures for the previous period have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the classification of the current period.
- The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com and www.mse.in) and on the Company's website www.kotiaenterprises.com

For Kotia Enterprises Limited
 Sd/-
 Neelam Rani
 (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Place: New Delhi
 Date: November 14, 2022

homefirst होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड
 सीआयएन: यु६५९९०एमएच२०१०पीटीसी२४०७३, वेबसाईट: homefirstindia.com, रू. क्र. १६००३०००४४२५, ई-मेल: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

कलम १३(२) अन्वये मागणी सूचना
 खाली नमुद आपण कर्जदार येथे वर्णन केलेली मालमता तारण ठेवून कर्ज प्राप्त केले आणि खाली नमुद आपण सदर कर्ज करारासाठी कर्जदार/सहकर्जदार/जामीनदार झालात. आपण परतफेडीत कसूर केल्याने सिक्युरिटायझेशन अॅन्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनान्सियल असेट्स अॅन्ड एन्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्युरिटी इन्टेस्ट अॅन्ड, २००२ (थोडक्यात सरफायसी अधिनियम) च्या तरतुदी अंतर्गत आपले कर्ज खाते अनुपादक मालमता म्हणून वर्ग करण्यात आलेले आहे दिनांक ०३.११.२०२२. आम्ही, होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड, आपण देऊ केलेल्या पत्त्यावर सरफायसी अधिनियमाच्या अनुच्छेद १३(१३) सह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या अनुच्छेद १३(२) अंतर्गत आपणांस पाठविण्यात आलेल्या मागणी सूचना बजावण्यात न येता आमच्याकडे तशाच पत्र आलेल्या आहेत. दिनांक १०.११.२०२२ रोजी वितरीत या सूचनांमध्ये नमूद केलेले आहे की आपण आपणांस देऊ करण्यात आलेल्या विविध कर्जांच्या परतफेडीत कसूर केलेली आहे. त्यामुळे, सरफायसी अधिनियमाच्या अनुच्छेद १३(२) च्या तरतुदीनुसार आणि सिक्युरिटी इन्टेस्ट (एन्फोर्समेंट) एक्ट, २००२ मधील नियम ३(१) मधील तरतुदीनुसार सदर सूचना बजावण्यासाठी हे प्रकाशन करण्यात येत आहे.

अ. क्र.	खाने, कर्जदार व जामिनदारांचे नाव व पत्ता	अंमलबजावणीसाठी प्रतिभूतीचा तपशील	मागणी सूचनेनुसार एकूण धरबाकी अधिक पुढील व्याज इतर खर्च (₹.)
१	जयश्री राजेंद्र बोरोसे, राजेंद्र वानाजी बोरोसे	फ्लॉट क्र.००३, इमारत ई-विंग, शिवसुंदर सोसायटी, मनोमा नगर कोहोलीसि, गोपाळ नगरचा बाजूला, कर्जत रोड, बदलापूर ट्रांसपोर्ट कार्यालयाजवळ, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र -४२१६५०३	११,१२,३७७
२	विपेश सुनील जैन, सुनील महाविर जैन	फ्लॉट-२०१, इमारत क्र. ०६, दुसरा मजला, विंग-२६, हिमात्या कॉम्प्लेक्स, गाव पाषाणे, तालुका कर्जत, वांगणी -४१०२०१	७,७५,७०७
३	आरती संतोष तूमने, संतोष मधुसूती तूमने	फ्लॉट क्र.३०४, ब्लॉक/इमारत क्र. ५, विंग २१, वर्धमान रेसिडेन्सी, पार्ट १, १४८/३ए १६७/१, गाव पाषाणे, वांगणी (पश्चिम), वांगणी ४१०१०१	९,५०,३२५
४	सुप्रिया प्रकाश शेठ्टी, प्रकाश संजिवा शेठ्टी	फ्लॉट-३०९, मलंग अपार्टमेंट, गणेश चौक अडबली, दोळकी मलंग मार्ग, कल्याण (पूर्व) ४२१३०६	१६,३५,०५६
५	विनोद राधाप्रसाद गुसा	फ्लॉट - ३०५, ब्लॉक/इमारत - ४, साई आश्रय रेसिडेन्सी, राहनाल गाव, मुंबी सुत कंभारुंडच्या मागे, शितला माता मंदिराच्या जवळ, भिवंडी ४००६०६	११,६२,७६८
६	सुनील बी. पांडे, मिरा भावनी पांडे	फ्लॉट - ३०२, ब्लॉक/इमारत-९सी, सजिवनी कॉम्प्लेक्स, पवनपुत्र डेव्हलपर्स, रती वंदर रोड, गाव खेजार, भिवंडी ४२१३०२	१३,३४,९२७
७	एकनाथ विष्णू पवार, रत्ना एकनाथ पवार	फ्लॉट-४०१, लम्बी प्लाझा, अडीवली डोकली, श्री मलंग रोड, कल्याण (पूर्व), मुंबई ४२१३०६	१२,६२,९६८
८	निखिल नयूराम पवार, माधुरी मोहिते	फ्लॉट-२०८, जय माताडी कॉम्प्लेक्स, लोटेस सर्व्हे क्र. १०, हिस्सा क्र. २, १/१/३, १/१/४, १/१/५, १/१/६, १/१/७, ४/१/४, कल्हेर, तालुका भिवंडी, जिन्हा ठाणे ४२१३०२	२२,५७,२९५
९	धर्मज जयतीलाल केशरानी	दुकान क्र. ७, इमारत क्र. १, दीपराज रेसिडेन्सी पूर्ण, भिवंडी पूर्ण महाराष्ट्र ४२१३०२	१८,८०,९२९
१०	रमेश सिन्हा अमीन	फ्लॉट-००२, अंबेवाण पार्क, ३२/२९, अडबली-डोकली, हाजी मलंग रोड, कल्याण (पूर्व) ठाणे ४२१३०६	६,२८,९२९
११	सुरेश छोटेलाल गुमा, बिठावती सुरेश गुमा	फ्लॉट- ३०३, तिसरा मजला, गुरशिखर अपार्टमेंट, अडबली-डोकली, मुंबई - ४२१३०६	४,९७,९७६
१२	भागुजी अवधडे, शुभांगी भागुजी अवधडे	फ्लॉट - ४०४, साई सावली, तुकाराम प्लाझा समोर, तुकाराम भाणे नगर, हाजी मलंग रोड, अडबली, डोकली, कल्याण (पूर्व), ४२१३०६	१४,४२,९७५
१३	ममता डी. वाघमारे, समीर रायगोंडा कांबळे	फ्लॉट - २०१, साई शरण, सर्व्हे क्र. - १६४/५/६/७/८, गाव - उमसली, तालुका पनवेल, जिन्हा - रायगड, पनवेल महाराष्ट्र - ४१०२०६	१४,११,२९४
१४	साधना तंबीराम वाघमारे, संदीप वाघमारे	फ्लॉट क्र. ३०२, विंग बी, इण्डस्री विख्या, सर्व्हे क्र. ५९/५बी, गोवेली-टिटवाळा स्टेशन रोड, टिटवाळा (पूर्व), टिटवाळा महाराष्ट्र ४२१६०५	८,४५,९४७

याद्वारे आपणांस आवाहन करण्यात येते की, आपण ही सूचना प्रसिध्द होण्याच्या दिनांकापासून ६० दिवसांच्या कालावधीत होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेडकडे वर नमुद रक्कमेचा तसेच त्यावरील व्याज व खर्चाचा भरण करावा, अन्यथा होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेडद्वारे सदर अधिनियमातील तरतुदीअंतर्गत प्रतिभूत मालमतापैकी सर्वच किंवा कोणत्याही एका किंवा एकाहून जास्त मालमताविरुद्ध आवश्यक ती कारवाई करण्यात येईल ज्यात कर्जदार, तारणदार व जामीनदारांच्या प्रतिभूत मालमतांचा ताबा घेण्याचाही समावेश असेल. सदर अधिनियमांतर्गत होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड, यांना उपलब्ध असणाऱ्या अधिकारामध्ये पुढीलचा समावेश आहे. (१) कर्जदार जामीनदारांच्या प्रतिभूत मालमतांचा ताबा घेण्याचा अधिकार ज्यात प्रतिभूत मालमता सोडविण्यासाठी भाडेपट्टी नेमणूक किंवा विक्रीद्वारे हस्तांतरण करून प्रतिभूत मालमता सोडविणे याचाही समावेश आहे. (२) होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड, यांच्याद्वारे प्रतिभूत मालमता म्हणून कोणतेही हस्तांतरण आणि प्रतिभूत मालमतेचे भाडेपट्टा, कारनामा किंवा विक्रीमार्फत हस्तांतरणाचे अधिकारासह प्रतिभूत मालमतेच्या व्यवस्थापनाचा ताबा येणे तसेच प्रतिभूत मालमतांच्या केलेल्या अशा हस्तांतरणाच्या या बाबतीत सर्व हक्क अशा प्रकारे हस्तांतरित होतील. जणू काही हे अधिनियमातील अनुच्छेद १३(१३) च्या तरतुदी अंतर्गत आपणांस होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड, यांच्या पूर्व परवानगी शिवाय वर नमुद व होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड, यांचेकडे गहाण असलेल्या कोणत्याही मालमतेचे विक्री, भाडेपट्टी किंवा इतर प्रकारे (आपल्या दैनंदिन कामकाजातील वगळता इतर काहीही) हस्तांतरण करण्यास प्रतिबंध करण्यात येत आहे.

ठिकाण: मुंबई, ठाणे, पनवेल
 दिनांक: १६.११.२०२२

स्वाक्षरीकृत: प्राधिकृत अधिकारी,
 होम फर्स्ट फायनान्स कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड

tru TruCap Finance Limited
 (Formerly known as Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)
 CIN: L24231MH1994PLC334457
 Registered Office: 3rd Floor, A Wing, D.J. House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 069.
 Phone: 022-68457200 Email: corpsec@trucapfinance.com Website: www.trucapfinance.com

EXTRACTS OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	3,037.71	2,602.48	1,765.70	5,640.19	7,598.20
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items#)	38.79	72.18	265.48	110.97	441.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items#)	38.79	72.18	265.48	110.97	441.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items#)	26.76	(15.13)	178.39	11.63	175.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	27.46	(16.34)	178.75	10.13	399.46
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,163.45	2,137.83	1,533.29	2,163.45	1,533.29
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	18,648.72	18,488.14	14,963.80	18,648.72	14,963.80
Securities Premium Account	9,900.00	4,497.14	2,047.93	9,900.00	2,047.93
Net worth	20,812.16	20,625.97	16,497.09	20,812.16	16,497.09
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Equity Ratio	1.55	1.48	1.10	1.55	1.10
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:	0.03	(0.02)	0.22	0.01	0.23
2. Diluted:	0.03	(0.02)	0.19	0.01	0.20
Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

- Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable

Notes:

- These consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations").
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of TruCap Finance Limited ("Company") at its meeting held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.
- There has been no changes in the accounting policies of the Company which may have an impact on the net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s).
- The Key data relating to standalone financial results of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Sept 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue from Operations	3,052.58	2,608.88	1,503.74	5,661.47	7,005.65
Profit/ (Loss) Before Tax	223.03	251.02	259.60	474.07	1,067.69
Profit/ (Loss) After Tax	194.34	185.35	190.22	379.72	193.71
Total Comprehensive income/(Loss)	197.05	184.14	190.58	381.22	732.40

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.trucapfinance.com.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.trucapfinance.com.

By order of the Board
 For TruCap Finance Limited
 (Formerly Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited)

Sd/-
 Rohanjeet Singh Juneja
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 08342094

Date: November 14, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

SUMIT WOODS LIMITED
 CIN: L36101MH1997PLC151292

Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022

All amounts are ₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended
		UnAudited 30.09.2022	UnAudited 30.09.2021	UnAudited 30.09.2022
a	Total Income	2,113.92	1,089.47	3,441.30
b	Share of profit of associate	-0.54	-0.79	-0.67
c	Share of profit of joint ventures	-3.07	2.73	-7.01
d	Profit/(Loss) before tax After Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	182.63	-113.98	366.12
e	Profit / (Loss) for the year After Tax After Profit of Joint Venture and Associates	109.56	-135.62	238.90
f	Total comprehensive income for the period	109.26	-135.54	238.29
g	Paid up share capital (par value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	3,058.70	3,058.70	3,058.70
h	Earnings per equity share (par value ₹10/- each)**			
	Basic Earnings Per Share	0.42	-0.14	0.93
	Diluted Earnings Per Share	0.42	-0.14	0.93

** EPS is not annualized for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, quarter ended June 30, 2022 and quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Half Yearly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, http://www.nseindia.com/corporates and on the website of the Company at the URL http://www.sumitwoods.com/investors.php
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016, prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ["the Act"] read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022.
- Our consolidated revenue from operation came in at Rs.2074.36 Lakhs for Q2 of FY 2022-23, Growing, 94.32% percentage YoY, and 58.40% QoQ.
- Our EBITDA margin came in at 27.91%, and Net Profit Margin, stood at 7.06% on consolidated basis for half year ended Sept 30, 2022.
- Key Numbers of Standalone Financials Results:

Particulars	₹ In Lakhs		
	For the Quarter Ended		For the Half Year Ended
	UnAudited 30.09.2022	UnAudited 30.09.2021	UnAudited 30.09.2022
Total Income (Including Other Income)	644.28	257.73	934.86
(Loss)/Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Items	13.44	-50.46	65.79
(Loss)/Profit After Tax	-2.00	-60.43	52.34

- Our standalone revenue from operation came in at Rs. 621.39 Lakhs for Q2 of FY 2022-23, Growing, 152.75% percentage YoY, and 119.63% QoQ.
- Our EBITDA margin came in at 36.10%, and Net Profit Margin, stood at 5.79% on standalone basis for half year ended Sept 30, 2022.
- Compare to other quarters, quarter ending September is slow due to seasonal reasons which affects construction activity, but outlook for the next two quarters will be robust on execution front.
- However now a days, more and more buyers are now eyeing real estate as an investment hedge against inflation, and the demand for premium properties is expected to increase in the long run.
- Management is focused on high standards of governance, increasing Return on Equity, all with a low risk, capital light business model which focuses on re-development and Joint Development as we feel that there is massive opportunity for the same in the Greater Mumbai area as well as in other cities.

PLACE: MUMBAI
 DATED: November 14, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Bhushan S. Nemelekar
 Whole time Director
 DIN:00043757

Member of MCHI NAREDCO, BAI, BDA
 Over 37 YRS of Real Estate Mumbai & Goa
 60+ COMPLETED Projects
 Innovative Approach
 Highly Experienced Team

Creating Value. Building Trust

B-1101 Express Zone, Western Express Highway, Diagonally opposite Oberoi Mall, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400097 022 2874 9966 / 77 www.sumitwoods.com

SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED
 Formerly Known as SVP Global Ventures Limited
 Regd. Off.: 97, Maker Tower 'F', Cuffe Parade, Mumbai- 400005, Maharashtra, India
 TEL: 022-40290011; E-mail: contact@pittie.com; Website: www.svpglobal.co.in

ONE OF INDIA'S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS AND EXPORTERS OF COTTON AND SYNTHETIC YARN

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	29410.02	57458.47	40573.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2035.37	-5750.65	4085.15
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2035.37	-5750.65	4085.15
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-2035.37	-5750.65	4085.15
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-2035.37	-5750.65	4085.15
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	56897.14	56897.14	95580.82
6	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) for (i) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	-1.61	-4.55	3.23
	(ii) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	-1.61	-4.55	3.23

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-audited)	30.09.2021 (Un-audited)
1	Total Income from operations	2272.27	4301.79	3131.64
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.67	-169.42	135.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.67	-169.42	135.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.67	-169.42	135.51
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.67	-169.42	135.51
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.00	1265.00	1265.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	8001.18	8001.18	7908.61
6	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) for (i) Basic and Diluted before extraordinary item (Rs.)	0.02	-0.13	0.11
	(ii) Basic and Diluted after extraordinary item (Rs.)	0.02	-0.13	0.11

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th November, 2022
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under" section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning April 1, 2017" Company has for the first time adopted Ind AS.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e www.svpglobal.co.in.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped/recast wherever considered necessary.

For SVP GLOBAL TEXTILES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Chirag Pittie
 Director
 DIN : 00117368

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14.11.2022